SENATE AMENDMENT 10, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senators Breske, Carpenter, Chvala, Decker, Erpenbach, George, Hansen, Jauch, Lassa, M. Meyer, Moore, Plale, Risser, Robson and Wirch.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1

5

6

7

8

9

10

- **1.** Page 171, line 4: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$50,500 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$57,700 to decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **2.** Page 171, line 6: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$229,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$968,300 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **3.** Page 171, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$345,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$1,725,400 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

- **4.** Page 171, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2003–04 by \$92,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2004–05 by \$462,600 to increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
 - **5.** Page 731, line 17: delete "and for each calendar year thereafter" and substitute "and for each calendar year thereafter".
 - **6.** Page 731, line 21: after "\$80,000,000." insert "For aid payable for calendar year 2004, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the department shall pay \$58,192,000 to the eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in excess of \$80,000,000. For aid payable for calendar year 2005 and for each calendar year thereafter, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (ht), the department shall pay \$59,572,900 to the eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in excess of \$80,000,000.".
 - **7.** Page 732, line 10: delete "and for each calendar year thereafter" and substitute "and for each calendar year thereafter".
 - **8.** Page 732, line 14: after "\$80,000,000." insert "For aid payable for calendar year 2004, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the department shall pay \$15,536,600 to the eligible applicant that pays the local contribution required under par. (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that has annual operating expenses in excess of \$20,000,000 but less than \$80,000,000. For aid payable for calendar year 2005 and for each calendar year thereafter, from the appropriation under s. 20.395 (1) (hu), the department shall pay \$15,908,200 to the eligible applicant that pays the

- 1 <u>local contribution required under par.</u> (b) 1. for an urban mass transit system that
- 2 <u>has annual operating expenses in excess of \$20,000,000 but less than \$80,000,000.</u>".
- **9.** Page 733, line 8: delete "2003<u>, and</u>" and substitute "2003<u>.</u>".
- **10.** Page 733, line 9: delete "\$21,757,600" and substitute "\$21,555,300".
- 11. Page 733, line 9: after "2004" insert ", and \$22,133,700 in calendar year
 2005".
- 7 **12.** Page 734, line 1: delete "2003, and" and substitute "2003,".
- 8 **13.** Page 734, line 2: delete "\$4,925,100" and substitute "\$5,844,100".
- 9 **14.** Page 734, line 2: after "2004" insert ", and \$6,041,400 in calendar year 10 2005".

11 (END)